
March 22, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  151357-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

33
33
33
33
33
33
33

 1.25
 7.50

 17.00
 7.00

 15.00
 2.00
 2.00

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W

MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA

SENWNW
S2NENW
N2SENW
S2SENW

SWNE
NESWNW
W2SENE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1887

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 51.75

Owners: POTOMAC CORP 

JOHN A VETTER 

GLORIA D VETTER 

%JIM HAYDEN

19800 1ST ST

19800 1ST ST

LOLO, MT 59847-8404

COTTONWOOD, CA 96022

COTTONWOOD, CA 96022

18489 HIGHWAY 12 W

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  51.75

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76H  151357-00 General Abstract

1.70 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: LOLO CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1

2

3

33

32

36

21W

21W

22W

12N

12N

12N

SWSENW

SENENE

NENENE

MISSOULA

MISSOULA

MISSOULA

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  04-2091-33-2-01-01-0000 - Y 04-2091-33-2-01-02-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 1, 1887

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



March 22, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76H  151357-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 99942 RECEIVED 10/19/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 136193 RECEIVED 10/09/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

04-2091-33-2-01-03-0000 - Y 04-2091-33-2-01-06-0000 - Y

04-2091-33-2-01-07-0000 - Y

WATER IS DIVERTED INTO THE WILLIAMS-PRESTON-HOVETT DITCH THEN PUMPED TO A PORTION OF 
THE PLACE OF USE.  THE TWO EXISTING POINTS OF DIVERSION CONTINUE TO BE USED TO SERVE 
PORTIONS OF THE HISTORIC PLACE OF USE.  THE EXISTING POINTS OF DIVERSION ARE THE CHELEY-
ZEN-LISTER DITCH AND THE WILKINSON DITCH.


