STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Bight Number 7011 454057 00 OTATEMENT OF OLANA							
Water Right Number:	76H 151357-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION						
	Version Status: ACTIVE						
Owners:	THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER AMOUNT. POTOMAC CORP						
	%JIM HAYDEN 18489 HIGHWAY 12 W LOLO, MT 59847-8404						
	JOHN A VETTER 19800 1ST ST COTTONWOOD, CA 96022						
	GLORIA D VETTER 19800 1ST ST COTTONWOOD, CA 96022						
Priority Date:	JUNE 1, 1887						
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1887							
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION						
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER/FLOOD						
Maximum Flow Rate:	1.70 CFS						
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.						
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW						
Maximum Acres:	51.75						
Source Name:	LOLO CREEK						
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSENW	<u>Sec</u> 33	<u>Тwp</u> 12N		<u>County</u> MISSOULA	
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
2		SENENE	32	12N	21W	MISSOULA	
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
3		NENENE	36	12N	22W	MISSOULA	
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to C	OCTOBER 3	1				
Place of Use:	~ -	A C	~	-	_	~	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 1.25		<u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW	<u>Sec</u> 33	<u>Twp</u> 12N	<u>Rge</u> 21W	<u>County</u> MISSOULA	
2 7.50		S2NENW	33	12N	21W	MISSOULA	
3 17.00		N2SENW	33	12N	21W	MISSOULA	
4 7.00 5 15.00		S2SENW	33	12N	21W	MISSOULA	
5 15.00 6 2.00		SWNE NESWNW	33 33	12N 12N	21W 21W	MISSOULA MISSOULA	
7 2.00		W2SENE	33	12N	21W	MISSOULA	
Total: 51.75							
Geocodes/Valid:	04-2091-33-2-01-01-0000 - Y				04-2091-33-2-01-02-0000 - Y		

04-2091-33-2-01-03-0000 - Y

04-2091-33-2-01-07-0000 - Y

Remarks:

WATER IS DIVERTED INTO THE WILLIAMS-PRESTON-HOVETT DITCH THEN PUMPED TO A PORTION OF THE PLACE OF USE. THE TWO EXISTING POINTS OF DIVERSION CONTINUE TO BE USED TO SERVE PORTIONS OF THE HISTORIC PLACE OF USE. THE EXISTING POINTS OF DIVERSION ARE THE CHELEY-ZEN-LISTER DITCH AND THE WILKINSON DITCH.

04-2091-33-2-01-06-0000 - Y

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 99942 RECEIVED 10/19/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 136193 RECEIVED 10/09/2015.